
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division A 800 & Over, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ1 iAM Bowling 1412863 2,955

Surprise, AZ2 Go Bowl X 1411166 2,917

Avondale, AZ3 West USA 1 1416511 2,913

Phoenix, AZ4 Can't Believe We're Seniors 1416349 2,907

Peoria, AZ5 Hilmi's Heros 1413945 2,821

Buckeye, AZ6 Your Strike Shop #4 1412409 2,805

Buckeye, AZ7 Your Strike Shop #3 1412410 2,792

Mesa, AZ8 Hot Garbage 1416363 2,782

Buckeye, AZ9 Your Strike Shop #1 1412412 2,672

Phoenix, AZ10 FTTP 1416514 2,661

Scottsdale, AZ11 2nd Arrow Squadron 1416521 2,660

Chandler, AZ12 Bowling Dynamics Old 1412829 2,631

Avondale, AZ13 JMNR 1412787 2,627

Glendale, AZ14 BALAOSKO 1412861 2,590

Phoenix, AZ15 TailGATORS 1416041 2,588

Scottsdale, AZ16 OSA Graphics 1408303 2,585

Sun City West, AZ17 TIM GARRETT Team 1 1414179 2,556

Buckeye, AZ18 Your Strike Shop #2 1412411 2,553

Surprise, AZ19 3 + 1 1414731 2,551

Avondale, AZ20 Ybanez Strikers 1415372 2,528

El Mirage, AZ21 Luke Allstars 1411288 2,486

Glendale, AZ22 Frank's Back! 1412862 2,471

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division B 720 - 799, Handicapped

Mesa, AZ1 Quetzalcoatlus Northopi 1412516 2,781

Glendale, AZ2 TOO CLOSE 1413938 2,744

Avondale, AZ3 West USA 3 1416513 2,665

Avondale, AZ4 West USA 2 1416512 2,657

Sun City West, AZ5 Prime Time BEEF 1416519 2,487

Buckeye, AZ6 Your Strike Shop #6 1412407 2,480

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division C 719 & Under, Handicapped

Mesa, AZ1 Left and Right 1414253 2,714

Buckeye, AZ2 Your Strike Shop #5 1412408 2,680

Phoenix, AZ3 DAMIFINO 1410260 2,674

Surprise, AZ4 Prime BEEF 1416518 2,661

Phoenix, AZ5 Tapped Out 1412489 2,631

Scottsdale, AZ6 (3)Minionettes & (1) Plankton 1414668 2,625

Surprise, AZ7 Bowling Addiction 1413841 2,593

Glendale, AZ8 Brat Squad 1416515 2,532

Sun City, AZ9 Sun City Rollers 1416516 2,507

Mesa, AZ10 Pruitt's Furniture 1411145 2,486

Glendale, AZ11 Missing One 1416520 2,466
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Division C 719 & Under, Handicapped

Sun City, AZ12 Sun City Strikers 1416517 2,433

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch 719 & Under, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ1 Your Strike Shop #5 1412408 2,129

Mesa, AZ2 Left and Right 1414253 2,086

Scottsdale, AZ3 (3)Minionettes & (1) Plankton 1414668 2,009

Phoenix, AZ4 DAMIFINO 1410260 2,003

Phoenix, AZ5 Tapped Out 1412489 2,000

Surprise, AZ6 Prime BEEF 1416518 1,997

Surprise, AZ7 Bowling Addiction 1413841 1,964

Glendale, AZ8 Brat Squad 1416515 1,915

Sun City, AZ9 Sun City Rollers 1416516 1,883

Mesa, AZ10 Pruitt's Furniture 1411145 1,870

Glendale, AZ11 Missing One 1416520 1,800

Sun City, AZ12 Sun City Strikers 1416517 1,755

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch 720 - 799, Scratch

Mesa, AZ1 Quetzalcoatlus Northopi 1412516 2,406

Avondale, AZ2 West USA 2 1416512 2,299

Avondale, AZ3 West USA 3 1416513 2,271

Glendale, AZ4 TOO CLOSE 1413938 2,240

Sun City West, AZ5 Prime Time BEEF 1416519 2,076

Buckeye, AZ6 Your Strike Shop #6 1412407 2,033

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch 800 & Over, Scratch

Surprise, AZ1 Go Bowl X 1411166 2,861

Glendale, AZ2 iAM Bowling 1412863 2,789

Buckeye, AZ3 Your Strike Shop #3 1412410 2,712

Avondale, AZ4 West USA 1 1416511 2,675

Mesa, AZ5 Hot Garbage 1416363 2,669

Peoria, AZ6 Hilmi's Heros 1413945 2,623

Buckeye, AZ7 Your Strike Shop #1 1412412 2,622

Phoenix, AZ8 Can't Believe We're Seniors 1416349 2,621

Buckeye, AZ9 Your Strike Shop #4 1412409 2,615

Chandler, AZ10 Bowling Dynamics Old 1412829 2,581

Glendale, AZ11 BALAOSKO 1412861 2,567

Sun City West, AZ12 TIM GARRETT Team 1 1414179 2,446

Phoenix, AZ13 FTTP 1416514 2,406

Buckeye, AZ14 Your Strike Shop #2 1412411 2,398

Avondale, AZ15 JMNR 1412787 2,391

Surprise, AZ16 3 + 1 1414731 2,380
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Team, Team Scratch 800 & Over, Scratch

Glendale, AZ17 Frank's Back! 1412862 2,338

Scottsdale, AZ18 2nd Arrow Squadron 1416521 2,337

Phoenix, AZ19 TailGATORS 1416041 2,332

El Mirage, AZ20 Luke Allstars 1411288 2,321

Scottsdale, AZ21 OSA Graphics 1408303 2,309

Avondale, AZ22 Ybanez Strikers 1415372 2,276

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division A 400 & Over, Handicapped

Chandler, AZ1 Roberts Steven J.  \ Eales Warren 1412829 1,516

Scottsdale, AZ2 Inoshita Dave T.  \ Gyurko Joseph  Jr 1408303 1,451

Avondale, AZ3 Grzybowski Michael A.  \ Dwyer Alan G. 1416511 1,446

El Mirage, AZ4 Richardson Brian   \ Purnell Martin A. 1411288 1,439

Peoria, AZ5 Sagasta Chris C.  \ Neblett Gregory S. 1413945 1,436

Buckeye, AZ6 Watt Mike R.  \ Wiley Robert A. 1412409 1,428

El Mirage, AZ7 O'Brien Randy A.  \ Dumas Tracy O. 1411288 1,426

Glendale, AZ7 Vander Vlucht Terry S.  \ Schloss Ronald J.1412862 1,426

Scottsdale, AZ9 Verbil John M.  \ Pope David D. 1416521 1,416

Phoenix, AZ10 De La Cruz James M.  \ Stuewe Jason D. 1416349 1,411

Mesa, AZ11 Aspin Carlton H. II \ Ciccanti Jay C. 1416363 1,392

Buckeye, AZ11 Mazzulla Mark   \ Emerson Lance R. 1412410 1,392

Sun City West, AZ13 Burns Brenda M.  \ Estep Gary L. Jr 1414179 1,380

Buckeye, AZ14 Babbitt John   \ Montgomery Jim 1412412 1,379

Glendale, AZ15 McElroy Price H.  \ Cross John A. 1412863 1,368

Glendale, AZ16 Oswald Richard   \ Kozak Shawn W. 1412861 1,356

Mesa, AZ17 Temp Archie L.  \ Strehl Christopher M. 1416363 1,350

Phoenix, AZ17 Van Gordon Brian T.  \ Stevenson Tracy E. 1416514 1,350

Buckeye, AZ19 Price Charles R.  \ Bouwens John M. 1412412 1,347

Buckeye, AZ20 Walls Jerry L.  \ Rathburn Steve J. 1412410 1,342

Glendale, AZ21 Barcus Michael   \ LaPointe Greg V. 1412861 1,338

Sun City West, AZ22 Busakowski Brad P.  \ Garrett Tim A. 1414179 1,335

Surprise, AZ23 Demeny Gary R.  \ Nickowski John R. 1411166 1,325

Scottsdale, AZ24 Miller Jay R.  \ Martin Jeffrey S. 1408303 1,319

Phoenix, AZ25 Vergara David E.  \ Galan Thomas A. 1416041 1,312

Buckeye, AZ26 Childers John W. Jr \ Dwarshuis Stacy A. 1412411 1,306

Glendale, AZ27 Sidoti Frank J.  \ Norton Randy A. 1412862 1,302

Phoenix, AZ28 Drew Thomas H.  \ Beck Sean P. 1416514 1,301

Surprise, AZ29 Aemisegger Curtis M.  \ Graham William
N.

1411166 1,294

Glendale, AZ30 Pluhowsky Nick   \ Hurley David D. 1412863 1,273

Buckeye, AZ31 Pascolini Louis   \ Wiley Christine L. 1412409 1,264

Buckeye, AZ32 Frigon Thomas D.  \ Eliason Greg A. 1412411 1,251

Avondale, AZ33 McKnight Roy J.  \ Ashley Joe W. 1412787 1,243

Chandler, AZ34 Painter Kerry A.  \ Lewis Robert D. 1412829 1,232

Avondale, AZ35 Benton Brian(Peanut) E.  \ Judowski Jay
G.

1415372 1,229
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division A 400 & Over, Handicapped

Surprise, AZ36 Matosich Mike   \ Abbate Angelo R. 1414731 1,211

Avondale, AZ37 Von Tobel Marcus S.  \ Trzaskowski
Norman T.

1412787 1,191

Surprise, AZ38 Lombardo Patrick W.  \ Kraus David 1414731 1,186

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division B 360 - 399, Handicapped

Phoenix, AZ1 Cornelius Dana   \ Thompson Octavious  Jr 1416349 1,555

Sun City West, AZ2 Hunnewell Ronald E.  \ Ebert Chad M. 1416519 1,506

Sun City West, AZ3 Mess James D.  \ Davis Bill G. 1416519 1,486

Peoria, AZ4 Tosuner Benjamin   \ Rehbock Charles J. Jr 1413945 1,397

Scottsdale, AZ5 Gola Steve M.  \ Milho William C. 1416521 1,386

Phoenix, AZ6 McCurdy Gary L.  \ Jason Todd W. 1416041 1,367

Avondale, AZ7 Neal William P.  \ Weston George G. JR 1416513 1,353

Mesa, AZ8 Maresca Tony F.  \ Wissmann Barbara 1411145 1,345

Mesa, AZ8 Thompson Eddie   \ Blount Leesa J. 1412516 1,345

Buckeye, AZ10 Roybal Laura G.  \ Mazzulla Denise L. 1412408 1,339

Surprise, AZ11 Jenks Michael R.  \ Wentz Neil D. 1416518 1,327

Scottsdale, AZ12 Sullivan Christina L.  \ Cail Brian R. 1414668 1,314

Avondale, AZ13 Pyeatt Michael B.  \ Smith Jacqueline T. 1416511 1,300

Avondale, AZ14 Seiler Kippy   \ Lamb Bruce A. 1416513 1,289

Mesa, AZ15 Sturm Mary   \ Lee Edward 1412516 1,270

Avondale, AZ16 Weston George G.  \ Darnell Rick A. 1416512 1,229

Buckeye, AZ17 West Mari J.  \ Williams Pat A. 1412407 1,225

Avondale, AZ18 Ybanez Michael C.  \ Markley Ray 1415372 1,204

Buckeye, AZ19 Montiy Michelle A.  \ Montiy Donald F. Jr 1412407 1,194

Avondale, AZ20 Higgins Jeanette   \ Albani Dennis D. 1416512 1,180

Glendale, AZ21 Smythe David   \ Ward Hoyt L. II 1413938 1,133

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division C 359 & Under, Handicapped

Surprise, AZ1 Woo Tauny   \ Figueroa David G. 1416518 1,486

Phoenix, AZ2 Shott James B.  \ Stewart Wiley A. Jr 1412489 1,441

Mesa, AZ3 James Heather Renee   \ James Albert
(Sonny) A.

1414253 1,400

Buckeye, AZ4 Watt Lynn   \ Davis Debbie R. 1412408 1,399

Phoenix, AZ5 Popko Ronald D.  \ Groom Buddy D. 1410260 1,369

Glendale, AZ6 Clark Maureen A.  \ Henderson George W. 1416520 1,355

Phoenix, AZ7 Levin Reid J.  \ Lopez Emanuel  III 1412489 1,335

Scottsdale, AZ8 Butler Karen R.  \ Feeney Sheila R. 1414668 1,333

Glendale, AZ9 Holden Dorothy A.  \ Hicks William L. Jr 1413938 1,331

Mesa, AZ10 Sensing Roger W.  \ Callans Tom 1411145 1,324

Glendale, AZ11 Cook Marianne   \ Mossinger Harry 1416520 1,314

Surprise, AZ12 Jubran Sal   \ Jubran Cheryl 1413841 1,294

Mesa, AZ13 Garrow Mary   \ Garrow Geoff 1414253 1,290
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Doubles Division C 359 & Under, Handicapped

Phoenix, AZ14 Taylor Sally A.  \ Taylor Edward A. 1410260 1,277

Surprise, AZ15 De Luca Jodi L.  \ De Luca Joseph M. Jr 1413841 1,252

Glendale, AZ16 McDonald Kirsten   \ Rane Melody A. 1416515 1,235

Glendale, AZ17 Blair Cheryl K.  \ Hunn Carol A. 1416515 1,190

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles 359 & Under, Scratch

Phoenix, AZ1 Shott James B.  \ Stewart Wiley A. Jr 1412489 1,109

Mesa, AZ2 James Heather Renee   \ James Albert
(Sonny) A.

1414253 1,098

Buckeye, AZ3 Watt Lynn   \ Davis Debbie R. 1412408 1,055

Phoenix, AZ4 Popko Ronald D.  \ Groom Buddy D. 1410260 1,054

Surprise, AZ5 Woo Tauny   \ Figueroa David G. 1416518 1,038

Glendale, AZ6 Holden Dorothy A.  \ Hicks William L. Jr 1413938 1,037

Phoenix, AZ7 Levin Reid J.  \ Lopez Emanuel  III 1412489 1,036

Glendale, AZ8 Clark Maureen A.  \ Henderson George W. 1416520 1,034

Surprise, AZ9 Jubran Sal   \ Jubran Cheryl 1413841 977

Glendale, AZ10 Cook Marianne   \ Mossinger Harry 1416520 969

Mesa, AZ11 Garrow Mary   \ Garrow Geoff 1414253 964

Mesa, AZ12 Sensing Roger W.  \ Callans Tom 1411145 958

Scottsdale, AZ13 Butler Karen R.  \ Feeney Sheila R. 1414668 945

Surprise, AZ14 De Luca Jodi L.  \ De Luca Joseph M. Jr 1413841 940

Phoenix, AZ15 Taylor Sally A.  \ Taylor Edward A. 1410260 921

Glendale, AZ16 Blair Cheryl K.  \ Hunn Carol A. 1416515 910

Glendale, AZ17 McDonald Kirsten   \ Rane Melody A. 1416515 898

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles 360 - 399, Scratch

Phoenix, AZ1 Cornelius Dana   \ Thompson Octavious  Jr 1416349 1,381

Sun City West, AZ2 Hunnewell Ronald E.  \ Ebert Chad M. 1416519 1,313

Sun City West, AZ3 Mess James D.  \ Davis Bill G. 1416519 1,268

Peoria, AZ4 Tosuner Benjamin   \ Rehbock Charles J. Jr 1413945 1,228

Scottsdale, AZ5 Gola Steve M.  \ Milho William C. 1416521 1,222

Avondale, AZ6 Neal William P.  \ Weston George G. JR 1416513 1,179

Phoenix, AZ7 McCurdy Gary L.  \ Jason Todd W. 1416041 1,170

Mesa, AZ8 Thompson Eddie   \ Blount Leesa J. 1412516 1,140

Avondale, AZ9 Pyeatt Michael B.  \ Smith Jacqueline T. 1416511 1,134

Buckeye, AZ10 Roybal Laura G.  \ Mazzulla Denise L. 1412408 1,132

Surprise, AZ11 Jenks Michael R.  \ Wentz Neil D. 1416518 1,111

Mesa, AZ12 Sturm Mary   \ Lee Edward 1412516 1,100

Mesa, AZ13 Maresca Tony F.  \ Wissmann Barbara 1411145 1,095

Scottsdale, AZ14 Sullivan Christina L.  \ Cail Brian R. 1414668 1,086

Avondale, AZ15 Seiler Kippy   \ Lamb Bruce A. 1416513 1,069

Avondale, AZ16 Weston George G.  \ Darnell Rick A. 1416512 1,057

Avondale, AZ17 Ybanez Michael C.  \ Markley Ray 1415372 1,037
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles 360 - 399, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ18 West Mari J.  \ Williams Pat A. 1412407 1,023

Avondale, AZ19 Higgins Jeanette   \ Albani Dennis D. 1416512 994

Buckeye, AZ20 Montiy Michelle A.  \ Montiy Donald F. Jr 1412407 949

Glendale, AZ21 Smythe David   \ Ward Hoyt L. II 1413938 923

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles 400 & Over, Scratch

Chandler, AZ1 Roberts Steven J.  \ Eales Warren 1412829 1,514

Peoria, AZ2 Sagasta Chris C.  \ Neblett Gregory S. 1413945 1,407

Buckeye, AZ3 Mazzulla Mark   \ Emerson Lance R. 1412410 1,392

Buckeye, AZ4 Watt Mike R.  \ Wiley Robert A. 1412409 1,391

Glendale, AZ5 Vander Vlucht Terry S.  \ Schloss Ronald J.1412862 1,381

Avondale, AZ6 Grzybowski Michael A.  \ Dwyer Alan G. 1416511 1,374

El Mirage, AZ7 Richardson Brian   \ Purnell Martin A. 1411288 1,357

Glendale, AZ8 Oswald Richard   \ Kozak Shawn W. 1412861 1,354

Sun City West, AZ9 Burns Brenda M.  \ Estep Gary L. Jr 1414179 1,348

Mesa, AZ10 Aspin Carlton H. II \ Ciccanti Jay C. 1416363 1,345

El Mirage, AZ11 O'Brien Randy A.  \ Dumas Tracy O. 1411288 1,343

Buckeye, AZ12 Price Charles R.  \ Bouwens John M. 1412412 1,342

Buckeye, AZ13 Babbitt John   \ Montgomery Jim 1412412 1,334

Glendale, AZ14 Barcus Michael   \ LaPointe Greg V. 1412861 1,317

Scottsdale, AZ15 Inoshita Dave T.  \ Gyurko Joseph  Jr 1408303 1,306

Phoenix, AZ16 De La Cruz James M.  \ Stuewe Jason D. 1416349 1,299

Glendale, AZ17 McElroy Price H.  \ Cross John A. 1412863 1,296

Surprise, AZ18 Aemisegger Curtis M.  \ Graham William
N.

1411166 1,294

Mesa, AZ19 Temp Archie L.  \ Strehl Christopher M. 1416363 1,284

Surprise, AZ20 Demeny Gary R.  \ Nickowski John R. 1411166 1,269

Buckeye, AZ21 Walls Jerry L.  \ Rathburn Steve J. 1412410 1,262

Sun City West, AZ22 Busakowski Brad P.  \ Garrett Tim A. 1414179 1,257

Scottsdale, AZ22 Verbil John M.  \ Pope David D. 1416521 1,257

Phoenix, AZ24 Van Gordon Brian T.  \ Stevenson Tracy E. 1416514 1,256

Buckeye, AZ25 Childers John W. Jr \ Dwarshuis Stacy A. 1412411 1,253

Phoenix, AZ25 Vergara David E.  \ Galan Thomas A. 1416041 1,253

Glendale, AZ27 Sidoti Frank J.  \ Norton Randy A. 1412862 1,214

Scottsdale, AZ28 Miller Jay R.  \ Martin Jeffrey S. 1408303 1,188

Chandler, AZ29 Painter Kerry A.  \ Lewis Robert D. 1412829 1,184

Glendale, AZ30 Pluhowsky Nick   \ Hurley David D. 1412863 1,179

Buckeye, AZ31 Frigon Thomas D.  \ Eliason Greg A. 1412411 1,149

Avondale, AZ32 Benton Brian(Peanut) E.  \ Judowski Jay
G.

1415372 1,144

Phoenix, AZ33 Drew Thomas H.  \ Beck Sean P. 1416514 1,140

Avondale, AZ34 McKnight Roy J.  \ Ashley Joe W. 1412787 1,133

Surprise, AZ35 Lombardo Patrick W.  \ Kraus David 1414731 1,128

Buckeye, AZ36 Pascolini Louis   \ Wiley Christine L. 1412409 1,111

Surprise, AZ37 Matosich Mike   \ Abbate Angelo R. 1414731 1,098
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Doubles, Scratch Doubles 400 & Over, Scratch

Avondale, AZ38 Von Tobel Marcus S.  \ Trzaskowski
Norman T.

1412787 1,065

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles 179 & Under, Scratch

Phoenix, AZ1 Stewart Wiley A. Jr 1412489 596

Phoenix, AZ2 Levin Reid J. 1412489 585

Phoenix, AZ3 Taylor Sally A. 1410260 569

Mesa, AZ4 James Heather Renee 1414253 557

Buckeye, AZ5 Montiy Michelle A. 1412407 548

Glendale, AZ6 Smythe David 1413938 526

Phoenix, AZ7 Popko Ronald D. 1410260 518

Avondale, AZ7 Seiler Kippy 1416513 518

Mesa, AZ9 James Albert (Sonny) A. 1414253 506

Phoenix, AZ10 Shott James B. 1412489 501

Glendale, AZ11 Rane Melody A. 1416515 500

Scottsdale, AZ12 Feeney Sheila R. 1414668 496

Glendale, AZ12 Mossinger Harry 1416520 496

Buckeye, AZ14 Davis Debbie R. 1412408 492

Phoenix, AZ14 Lopez Emanuel  III 1412489 492

Glendale, AZ16 Clark Maureen A. 1416520 488

Glendale, AZ17 Cook Marianne 1416520 484

Surprise, AZ18 Jubran Sal 1413841 470

Glendale, AZ19 Blair Cheryl K. 1416515 469

Phoenix, AZ19 Taylor Edward A. 1410260 469

Buckeye, AZ21 Watt Lynn 1412408 467

Glendale, AZ22 Hicks William L. Jr 1413938 456

Mesa, AZ23 Callans Tom 1411145 455

Avondale, AZ23 Higgins Jeanette 1416512 455

Scottsdale, AZ25 Butler Karen R. 1414668 452

Surprise, AZ26 Figueroa David G. 1416518 449

Surprise, AZ27 Jubran Cheryl 1413841 441

Surprise, AZ28 De Luca Jodi L. 1413841 439

Mesa, AZ29 Sensing Roger W. 1411145 433

Surprise, AZ30 Woo Tauny 1416518 432

Mesa, AZ31 Wissmann Barbara 1411145 427

Phoenix, AZ32 McCurdy Gary L. 1416041 404

Glendale, AZ33 McDonald Kirsten 1416515 393

Mesa, AZ34 Garrow Mary 1414253 373

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles 180 - 199, Scratch

Buckeye, AZ1 Wiley Christine L. 1412409 732

Scottsdale, AZ2 Inoshita Dave T. 1408303 713

Peoria, AZ3 Rehbock Charles J. Jr 1413945 689
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles 180 - 199, Scratch

Sun City West, AZ4 Davis Bill G. 1416519 685

Peoria, AZ5 Tosuner Benjamin 1413945 673

Buckeye, AZ6 Roybal Laura G. 1412408 640

Phoenix, AZ7 Drew Thomas H. 1416514 633

Sun City West, AZ7 Ebert Chad M. 1416519 633

Mesa, AZ9 Sturm Mary 1412516 628

Glendale, AZ10 Holden Dorothy A. 1413938 612

Phoenix, AZ11 Cornelius Dana 1416349 600

Scottsdale, AZ12 Verbil John M. 1416521 599

Surprise, AZ13 Wentz Neil D. 1416518 591

Avondale, AZ14 Weston George G. 1416512 589

Phoenix, AZ14 Groom Buddy D. 1410260 589

Glendale, AZ16 Henderson George W. 1416520 587

Sun City West, AZ17 Hunnewell Ronald E. 1416519 580

Scottsdale, AZ18 Cail Brian R. 1414668 579

Buckeye, AZ19 Mazzulla Denise L. 1412408 576

Mesa, AZ20 Blount Leesa J. 1412516 563

Avondale, AZ21 Markley Ray 1415372 561

Avondale, AZ22 Trzaskowski Norman T. 1412787 547

Avondale, AZ23 Neal William P. 1416513 544

Surprise, AZ23 Abbate Angelo R. 1414731 544

Scottsdale, AZ25 Gola Steve M. 1416521 543

Buckeye, AZ26 Williams Pat A. 1412407 523

Avondale, AZ27 Smith Jacqueline T. 1416511 518

Scottsdale, AZ28 Sullivan Christina L. 1414668 508

Surprise, AZ29 De Luca Joseph M. Jr 1413841 506

Buckeye, AZ29 West Mari J. 1412407 506

Surprise, AZ31 Jenks Michael R. 1416518 487

Sun City West, AZ32 Mess James D. 1416519 476

Buckeye, AZ33 Montiy Donald F. Jr 1412407 463

Glendale, AZ34 Hunn Carol A. 1416515 426

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles 200 & Over, Scratch

Sun City West, AZ1 Garrett Tim A. 1414179 783

Surprise, AZ2 Graham William N. 1411166 742

Glendale, AZ3 Kozak Shawn W. 1412861 729

Buckeye, AZ4 Montgomery Jim 1412412 724

Buckeye, AZ5 Frigon Thomas D. 1412411 721

Avondale, AZ5 Grzybowski Michael A. 1416511 721

Buckeye, AZ7 Emerson Lance R. 1412410 720

Peoria, AZ8 Sagasta Chris C. 1413945 713

Phoenix, AZ9 Thompson Octavious  Jr 1416349 707

Avondale, AZ10 Judowski Jay G. 1415372 706

Glendale, AZ11 Barcus Michael 1412861 702
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles 200 & Over, Scratch

Scottsdale, AZ12 Milho William C. 1416521 686

Phoenix, AZ13 Galan Thomas A. 1416041 685

Peoria, AZ14 Neblett Gregory S. 1413945 684

Glendale, AZ15 LaPointe Greg V. 1412861 683

Avondale, AZ16 Von Tobel Marcus S. 1412787 681

Buckeye, AZ17 Mazzulla Mark 1412410 676

Sun City West, AZ18 Estep Gary L. Jr 1414179 668

El Mirage, AZ18 O'Brien Randy A. 1411288 668

Buckeye, AZ20 Bouwens John M. 1412412 666

El Mirage, AZ21 Purnell Martin A. 1411288 663

El Mirage, AZ22 Dumas Tracy O. 1411288 662

Mesa, AZ23 Strehl Christopher M. 1416363 661

Chandler, AZ24 Eales Warren 1412829 660

Sun City West, AZ25 Busakowski Brad P. 1414179 654

Phoenix, AZ25 Stuewe Jason D. 1416349 654

Mesa, AZ25 Ciccanti Jay C. 1416363 654

Glendale, AZ25 Cross John A. 1412863 654

Chandler, AZ29 Roberts Steven J. 1412829 653

Mesa, AZ30 Lee Edward 1412516 651

Buckeye, AZ30 Dwarshuis Stacy A. 1412411 651

Mesa, AZ32 Maresca Tony F. 1411145 650

Phoenix, AZ32 Van Gordon Brian T. 1416514 650

Buckeye, AZ34 Pascolini Louis 1412409 648

Chandler, AZ35 Painter Kerry A. 1412829 644

Surprise, AZ36 Nickowski John R. 1411166 639

Buckeye, AZ37 Wiley Robert A. 1412409 638

Phoenix, AZ38 Jason Todd W. 1416041 637

El Mirage, AZ39 Richardson Brian 1411288 635

Glendale, AZ40 McElroy Price H. 1412863 631

Glendale, AZ41 Schloss Ronald J. 1412862 629

Glendale, AZ42 Oswald Richard 1412861 626

Avondale, AZ43 Ashley Joe W. 1412787 623

Scottsdale, AZ44 Miller Jay R. 1408303 622

Mesa, AZ45 Thompson Eddie 1412516 618

Buckeye, AZ45 Rathburn Steve J. 1412410 618

Avondale, AZ47 Weston George G. JR 1416513 617

Avondale, AZ47 McKnight Roy J. 1412787 617

Buckeye, AZ49 Eliason Greg A. 1412411 614

Glendale, AZ49 Norton Randy A. 1412862 614

Mesa, AZ51 Aspin Carlton H. II 1416363 610

Chandler, AZ51 Lewis Robert D. 1412829 610

Scottsdale, AZ53 Martin Jeffrey S. 1408303 609

Phoenix, AZ54 Stevenson Tracy E. 1416514 603

Buckeye, AZ55 Watt Mike R. 1412409 602

Glendale, AZ56 Pluhowsky Nick 1412863 601

Surprise, AZ57 Lombardo Patrick W. 1414731 600
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Scratch Singles 200 & Over, Scratch

Phoenix, AZ58 Vergara David E. 1416041 599

Surprise, AZ59 Demeny Gary R. 1411166 597

Surprise, AZ60 Matosich Mike 1414731 594

Avondale, AZ61 Albani Dennis D. 1416512 591

Glendale, AZ62 Vander Vlucht Terry S. 1412862 589

Sun City West, AZ63 Burns Brenda M. 1414179 588

Scottsdale, AZ64 Gyurko Joseph  Jr 1408303 587

Surprise, AZ65 Aemisegger Curtis M. 1411166 586

Buckeye, AZ66 Childers John W. Jr 1412411 585

Scottsdale, AZ67 Pope David D. 1416521 581

Avondale, AZ68 Pyeatt Michael B. 1416511 580

Glendale, AZ68 Ward Hoyt L. II 1413938 580

Avondale, AZ70 Lamb Bruce A. 1416513 578

Avondale, AZ71 Ybanez Michael C. 1415372 575

Buckeye, AZ72 Price Charles R. 1412412 571

Surprise, AZ72 Kraus David 1414731 571

Avondale, AZ74 Benton Brian(Peanut) E. 1415372 570

Mesa, AZ75 Garrow Geoff 1414253 566

Avondale, AZ76 Dwyer Alan G. 1416511 565

Phoenix, AZ77 Beck Sean P. 1416514 560

Buckeye, AZ78 Walls Jerry L. 1412410 559

Buckeye, AZ79 Babbitt John 1412412 558

Glendale, AZ80 Hurley David D. 1412863 555

Avondale, AZ81 Darnell Rick A. 1416512 541

Phoenix, AZ82 De La Cruz James M. 1416349 538

Glendale, AZ83 Sidoti Frank J. 1412862 530

Mesa, AZ84 Temp Archie L. 1416363 523

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 200 & Over, Handicapped

Sun City West, AZ1 Garrett Tim A. 1414179 810

Avondale, AZ2 Grzybowski Michael A. 1416511 756

Phoenix, AZ3 Thompson Octavious  Jr 1416349 755

El Mirage, AZ4 O'Brien Randy A. 1411288 746

Phoenix, AZ5 Galan Thomas A. 1416041 744

Surprise, AZ6 Graham William N. 1411166 742

Buckeye, AZ6 Frigon Thomas D. 1412411 742

Peoria, AZ8 Sagasta Chris C. 1413945 737

Scottsdale, AZ9 Milho William C. 1416521 734

Mesa, AZ10 Lee Edward 1412516 732

Glendale, AZ11 Kozak Shawn W. 1412861 731

Buckeye, AZ12 Montgomery Jim 1412412 729

Buckeye, AZ13 Emerson Lance R. 1412410 720

Avondale, AZ14 Judowski Jay G. 1415372 716

Buckeye, AZ15 Pascolini Louis 1412409 712
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 200 & Over, Handicapped

Mesa, AZ16 Maresca Tony F. 1411145 706

Sun City West, AZ17 Busakowski Brad P. 1414179 705

Avondale, AZ17 Von Tobel Marcus S. 1412787 705

Glendale, AZ19 LaPointe Greg V. 1412861 704

Glendale, AZ20 Barcus Michael 1412861 702

Phoenix, AZ21 Van Gordon Brian T. 1416514 701

El Mirage, AZ22 Purnell Martin A. 1411288 700

Phoenix, AZ23 Stuewe Jason D. 1416349 699

Buckeye, AZ24 Eliason Greg A. 1412411 695

Mesa, AZ25 Ciccanti Jay C. 1416363 691

Phoenix, AZ25 Jason Todd W. 1416041 691

Peoria, AZ27 Neblett Gregory S. 1413945 689

Mesa, AZ28 Thompson Eddie 1412516 688

Surprise, AZ29 Nickowski John R. 1411166 687

Scottsdale, AZ30 Miller Jay R. 1408303 686

Glendale, AZ30 Cross John A. 1412863 686

Glendale, AZ32 Pluhowsky Nick 1412863 682

Avondale, AZ33 Weston George G. JR 1416513 681

El Mirage, AZ34 Richardson Brian 1411288 680

Mesa, AZ35 Strehl Christopher M. 1416363 679

Scottsdale, AZ36 Martin Jeffrey S. 1408303 676

Avondale, AZ36 McKnight Roy J. 1412787 676

Buckeye, AZ36 Mazzulla Mark 1412410 676

Sun City West, AZ36 Estep Gary L. Jr 1414179 676

Avondale, AZ40 Ashley Joe W. 1412787 674

Buckeye, AZ41 Dwarshuis Stacy A. 1412411 672

Glendale, AZ42 McElroy Price H. 1412863 671

El Mirage, AZ43 Dumas Tracy O. 1411288 667

Buckeye, AZ44 Rathburn Steve J. 1412410 666

Buckeye, AZ44 Bouwens John M. 1412412 666

Chandler, AZ46 Eales Warren 1412829 660

Chandler, AZ47 Lewis Robert D. 1412829 658

Chandler, AZ48 Roberts Steven J. 1412829 655

Avondale, AZ49 Pyeatt Michael B. 1416511 652

Scottsdale, AZ50 Pope David D. 1416521 651

Buckeye, AZ51 Wiley Robert A. 1412409 648

Phoenix, AZ52 Stevenson Tracy E. 1416514 646

Avondale, AZ53 Benton Brian(Peanut) E. 1415372 645

Glendale, AZ53 Schloss Ronald J. 1412862 645

Chandler, AZ55 Painter Kerry A. 1412829 644

Glendale, AZ56 Norton Randy A. 1412862 643

Scottsdale, AZ56 Gyurko Joseph  Jr 1408303 643

Surprise, AZ58 Lombardo Patrick W. 1414731 640

Glendale, AZ59 Ward Hoyt L. II 1413938 639

Avondale, AZ60 Ybanez Michael C. 1415372 634

Buckeye, AZ61 Watt Mike R. 1412409 629

Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Standings

2023 Metro Phoenix USBC 66th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Standings Oct 17, 2023   01:17 PM Page 11 of 21



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division A 200 & Over, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ62 Oswald Richard 1412861 626

Avondale, AZ62 Albani Dennis D. 1416512 626

Surprise, AZ64 Matosich Mike 1414731 621

Mesa, AZ65 Garrow Geoff 1414253 620

Mesa, AZ65 Aspin Carlton H. II 1416363 620

Glendale, AZ67 Vander Vlucht Terry S. 1412862 618

Buckeye, AZ68 Childers John W. Jr 1412411 617

Avondale, AZ69 Lamb Bruce A. 1416513 615

Sun City West, AZ70 Burns Brenda M. 1414179 612

Surprise, AZ71 Demeny Gary R. 1411166 605

Phoenix, AZ71 De La Cruz James M. 1416349 605

Avondale, AZ73 Dwyer Alan G. 1416511 602

Phoenix, AZ74 Beck Sean P. 1416514 600

Phoenix, AZ75 Vergara David E. 1416041 599

Buckeye, AZ76 Babbitt John 1412412 598

Avondale, AZ77 Darnell Rick A. 1416512 597

Buckeye, AZ78 Walls Jerry L. 1412410 591

Glendale, AZ79 Sidoti Frank J. 1412862 589

Surprise, AZ79 Kraus David 1414731 589

Surprise, AZ81 Aemisegger Curtis M. 1411166 586

Buckeye, AZ82 Price Charles R. 1412412 576

Mesa, AZ83 Temp Archie L. 1416363 571

Glendale, AZ84 Hurley David D. 1412863 568

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division B 180 - 199, Handicapped

Buckeye, AZ1 Wiley Christine L. 1412409 821

Scottsdale, AZ2 Inoshita Dave T. 1408303 802

Peoria, AZ3 Rehbock Charles J. Jr 1413945 772

Sun City West, AZ4 Davis Bill G. 1416519 771

Peoria, AZ5 Tosuner Benjamin 1413945 759

Phoenix, AZ6 Drew Thomas H. 1416514 754

Buckeye, AZ7 Roybal Laura G. 1412408 742

Glendale, AZ8 Holden Dorothy A. 1413938 736

Sun City West, AZ9 Ebert Chad M. 1416519 727

Phoenix, AZ10 Cornelius Dana 1416349 726

Phoenix, AZ11 Groom Buddy D. 1410260 724

Mesa, AZ12 Sturm Mary 1412516 717

Avondale, AZ13 Weston George G. 1416512 705

Surprise, AZ14 Wentz Neil D. 1416518 699

Mesa, AZ15 Blount Leesa J. 1412516 698

Scottsdale, AZ16 Verbil John M. 1416521 688

Buckeye, AZ17 Mazzulla Denise L. 1412408 681

Sun City West, AZ18 Hunnewell Ronald E. 1416519 679

Scottsdale, AZ19 Cail Brian R. 1414668 678
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division B 180 - 199, Handicapped

Glendale, AZ20 Henderson George W. 1416520 676

Avondale, AZ21 Markley Ray 1415372 669

Scottsdale, AZ22 Gola Steve M. 1416521 659

Avondale, AZ23 Neal William P. 1416513 654

Avondale, AZ24 Trzaskowski Norman T. 1412787 649

Surprise, AZ25 De Luca Joseph M. Jr 1413841 638

Scottsdale, AZ26 Sullivan Christina L. 1414668 637

Buckeye, AZ27 Williams Pat A. 1412407 631

Surprise, AZ28 Abbate Angelo R. 1414731 630

Avondale, AZ29 Smith Jacqueline T. 1416511 612

Sun City West, AZ30 Mess James D. 1416519 608

Buckeye, AZ31 West Mari J. 1412407 600

Surprise, AZ32 Jenks Michael R. 1416518 595

Glendale, AZ33 Hunn Carol A. 1416515 558

Buckeye, AZ34 Montiy Donald F. Jr 1412407 557

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division C 179 & Under, Handicapped

Phoenix, AZ1 Taylor Sally A. 1410260 747

Phoenix, AZ2 Stewart Wiley A. Jr 1412489 739

Surprise, AZ3 Woo Tauny 1416518 737

Phoenix, AZ4 Levin Reid J. 1412489 733

Glendale, AZ5 Clark Maureen A. 1416520 720

Avondale, AZ6 Seiler Kippy 1416513 701

Buckeye, AZ7 Montiy Michelle A. 1412407 699

Phoenix, AZ8 Popko Ronald D. 1410260 698

Mesa, AZ9 James Heather Renee 1414253 697

Phoenix, AZ10 Shott James B. 1412489 690

Scottsdale, AZ11 Feeney Sheila R. 1414668 679

Glendale, AZ12 Smythe David 1413938 677

Glendale, AZ13 Mossinger Harry 1416520 671

Mesa, AZ14 James Albert (Sonny) A. 1414253 668

Glendale, AZ15 Rane Melody A. 1416515 667

Scottsdale, AZ16 Butler Karen R. 1414668 657

Buckeye, AZ17 Davis Debbie R. 1412408 656

Glendale, AZ18 Cook Marianne 1416520 654

Buckeye, AZ19 Watt Lynn 1412408 647

Phoenix, AZ19 Taylor Edward A. 1410260 647

Mesa, AZ21 Sensing Roger W. 1411145 646

Mesa, AZ22 Garrow Mary 1414253 645

Phoenix, AZ23 Lopez Emanuel  III 1412489 643

Glendale, AZ24 Hicks William L. Jr 1413938 626

Mesa, AZ25 Wissmann Barbara 1411145 621

Surprise, AZ26 De Luca Jodi L. 1413841 619

Glendale, AZ27 Blair Cheryl K. 1416515 617
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

Singles, Singles Division C 179 & Under, Handicapped

Surprise, AZ28 Jubran Sal 1413841 615

Surprise, AZ29 Jubran Cheryl 1413841 613

Mesa, AZ30 Callans Tom 1411145 608

Avondale, AZ31 Higgins Jeanette 1416512 606

Surprise, AZ32 Figueroa David G. 1416518 592

Glendale, AZ33 McDonald Kirsten 1416515 563

Phoenix, AZ34 McCurdy Gary L. 1416041 547

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 200 & Up,
Handicapped

Avondale, AZ1 Grzybowski Michael A. 1416511 2,288

Phoenix, AZ2 Thompson Octavious  Jr 1416349 2,284

Peoria, AZ3 Neblett Gregory S. 1413945 2,220

Buckeye, AZ4 Emerson Lance R. 1412410 2,203

Surprise, AZ5 Graham William N. 1411166 2,197

Glendale, AZ6 McElroy Price H. 1412863 2,187

Buckeye, AZ7 Wiley Robert A. 1412409 2,173

Buckeye, AZ8 Montgomery Jim 1412411 2,168

Phoenix, AZ9 Jason Todd W. 1416041 2,155

Surprise, AZ10 Nickowski John R. 1411166 2,141

Chandler, AZ11 Eales Warren 1412829 2,138

Mesa, AZ12 Ciccanti Jay C. 1416363 2,133

Sun City West, AZ13 Garrett Tim A. 1414179 2,132

Sun City West, AZ14 Estep Gary L. Jr 1414179 2,128

El Mirage, AZ15 Purnell Martin A. 1411288 2,127

Phoenix, AZ16 Van Gordon Brian T. 1416514 2,126

Phoenix, AZ17 Galan Thomas A. 1416041 2,122

Phoenix, AZ18 Stuewe Jason D. 1416349 2,110

Glendale, AZ19 Kozak Shawn W. 1412861 2,106

Glendale, AZ20 Schloss Ronald J. 1412862 2,102

Buckeye, AZ21 Bouwens John M. 1412412 2,101

Avondale, AZ22 Weston George G. JR 1416513 2,100

Mesa, AZ23 Strehl Christopher M. 1416363 2,097

Peoria, AZ24 Sagasta Chris C. 1413945 2,094

El Mirage, AZ25 Dumas Tracy O. 1411288 2,081

Glendale, AZ26 Cross John A. 1412863 2,079

Avondale, AZ27 Pyeatt Michael B. 1416511 2,071

Mesa, AZ28 Lee Edward 1412516 2,062

Buckeye, AZ29 Frigon Thomas D. 1412411 2,060

Glendale, AZ30 Barcus Michael 1412861 2,056

Chandler, AZ31 Lewis Robert D. 1412829 2,054

Scottsdale, AZ32 Milho William C. 1416521 2,042

Mesa, AZ33 Aspin Carlton H. II 1416363 2,036

Mesa, AZ34 Thompson Eddie 1412516 2,033

Buckeye, AZ35 Pascolini Louis 1412409 2,028
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 200 & Up,
Handicapped

Phoenix, AZ36 De La Cruz James M. 1416349 2,026

Avondale, AZ37 Ashley Joe W. 1412787 2,022

Scottsdale, AZ38 Gyurko Joseph  Jr 1408303 2,020

Avondale, AZ39 Judowski Jay G. 1415372 2,019

Chandler, AZ40 Roberts Steven J. 1412829 2,018

Buckeye, AZ41 Rathburn Steve J. 1412410 2,017

Scottsdale, AZ42 Pope David D. 1416521 2,016

Scottsdale, AZ43 Miller Jay R. 1408303 1,999

Buckeye, AZ44 Mazzulla Mark 1412410 1,987

Avondale, AZ44 Dwyer Alan G. 1416511 1,987

Phoenix, AZ46 Stevenson Tracy E. 1416514 1,986

Glendale, AZ47 Hurley David D. 1412863 1,980

El Mirage, AZ48 O'Brien Randy A. 1411288 1,979

Avondale, AZ48 McKnight Roy J. 1412787 1,979

Buckeye, AZ50 Walls Jerry L. 1412410 1,972

Avondale, AZ51 Von Tobel Marcus S. 1412787 1,966

Glendale, AZ52 LaPointe Greg V. 1412861 1,964

Glendale, AZ53 Ward Hoyt L. II 1413938 1,963

Sun City West, AZ54 Busakowski Brad P. 1414179 1,958

El Mirage, AZ55 Richardson Brian 1411288 1,957

Glendale, AZ55 Pluhowsky Nick 1412863 1,957

Buckeye, AZ57 Dwarshuis Stacy A. 1412411 1,951

Buckeye, AZ58 Childers John W. Jr 1412411 1,947

Mesa, AZ59 Maresca Tony F. 1411145 1,926

Surprise, AZ60 Demeny Gary R. 1411166 1,921

Glendale, AZ60 Oswald Richard 1412861 1,921

Surprise, AZ62 Lombardo Patrick W. 1414731 1,904

Glendale, AZ63 Norton Randy A. 1412862 1,898

Surprise, AZ64 Aemisegger Curtis M. 1411166 1,897

Buckeye, AZ65 Babbitt John 1412412 1,895

Glendale, AZ66 Vander Vlucht Terry S. 1412862 1,878

Avondale, AZ67 Benton Brian(Peanut) E. 1415372 1,869

Scottsdale, AZ67 Martin Jeffrey S. 1408303 1,869

Avondale, AZ69 Ybanez Michael C. 1415372 1,866

Buckeye, AZ70 Watt Mike R. 1412409 1,858

Sun City West, AZ71 Burns Brenda M. 1414179 1,856

Avondale, AZ72 Darnell Rick A. 1416512 1,825

Surprise, AZ73 Matosich Mike 1414731 1,824

Avondale, AZ74 Lamb Bruce A. 1416513 1,822

Mesa, AZ75 Temp Archie L. 1416363 1,819

Glendale, AZ76 Sidoti Frank J. 1412862 1,816

Phoenix, AZ77 Beck Sean P. 1416514 1,813

Mesa, AZ78 Garrow Geoff 1414253 1,809

Buckeye, AZ79 Price Charles R. 1412412 1,803

Avondale, AZ80 Albani Dennis D. 1416512 1,796
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division A 200 & Up,
Handicapped

Chandler, AZ81 Painter Kerry A. 1412829 1,786

Surprise, AZ82 Kraus David 1414731 1,774

Phoenix, AZ83 Vergara David E. 1416041 1,764

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division B 180 - 199,
Handicapped

Scottsdale, AZ1 Inoshita Dave T. 1408303 2,274

Buckeye, AZ2 Wiley Christine L. 1412409 2,248

Glendale, AZ3 Holden Dorothy A. 1413938 2,246

Phoenix, AZ4 Cornelius Dana 1416349 2,238

Sun City West, AZ5 Davis Bill G. 1416519 2,202

Peoria, AZ6 Rehbock Charles J. Jr 1413945 2,199

Buckeye, AZ7 Roybal Laura G. 1412408 2,140

Surprise, AZ8 Wentz Neil D. 1416518 2,119

Scottsdale, AZ9 Verbil John M. 1416521 2,114

Peoria, AZ10 Tosuner Benjamin 1413945 2,098

Phoenix, AZ11 Drew Thomas H. 1416514 2,088

Mesa, AZ12 Blount Leesa J. 1412516 2,072

Mesa, AZ13 Sturm Mary 1412516 2,064

Buckeye, AZ14 Mazzulla Denise L. 1412408 2,053

Sun City West, AZ15 Hunnewell Ronald E. 1416519 2,051

Sun City West, AZ16 Ebert Chad M. 1416519 2,041

Glendale, AZ17 Henderson George W. 1416520 2,035

Phoenix, AZ18 Groom Buddy D. 1410260 2,023

Scottsdale, AZ19 Gola Steve M. 1416521 2,022

Avondale, AZ20 Weston George G. 1416512 1,996

Avondale, AZ21 Neal William P. 1416513 1,974

Sun City West, AZ22 Mess James D. 1416519 1,970

Avondale, AZ23 Smith Jacqueline T. 1416511 1,935

Surprise, AZ24 Abbate Angelo R. 1414731 1,926

Surprise, AZ25 De Luca Joseph M. Jr 1413841 1,923

Scottsdale, AZ26 Sullivan Christina L. 1414668 1,922

Scottsdale, AZ27 Cail Brian R. 1414668 1,914

Avondale, AZ28 Markley Ray 1415372 1,871

Surprise, AZ29 Jenks Michael R. 1416518 1,845

Buckeye, AZ30 Williams Pat A. 1412407 1,842

Glendale, AZ31 Hunn Carol A. 1416515 1,819

Buckeye, AZ32 West Mari J. 1412407 1,800

Avondale, AZ33 Trzaskowski Norman T. 1412787 1,798

Buckeye, AZ34 Montiy Donald F. Jr 1412407 1,725

Sun City, AZ35 Petersen Wayne L. 1416516 682 *

Sun City, AZ36 Lyons Garry 1416517 634 *

Sun City, AZ37 Fenty Robert A. 1416516 550 *
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Handicap, All Events Handicap Division C 179 & Under,
Handicapped

Surprise, AZ1 Woo Tauny 1416518 2,208

Phoenix, AZ2 Popko Ronald D. 1410260 2,143

Mesa, AZ3 James Heather Renee 1414253 2,142

Phoenix, AZ4 Stewart Wiley A. Jr 1412489 2,134

Phoenix, AZ5 Levin Reid J. 1412489 2,119

Mesa, AZ6 Garrow Mary 1414253 2,101

Phoenix, AZ7 Taylor Sally A. 1410260 2,065

Avondale, AZ8 Seiler Kippy 1416513 2,062

Scottsdale, AZ9 Butler Karen R. 1414668 2,057

Phoenix, AZ10 Shott James B. 1412489 2,049

Buckeye, AZ11 Watt Lynn 1412408 2,035

Scottsdale, AZ12 Feeney Sheila R. 1414668 2,030

Buckeye, AZ13 Montiy Michelle A. 1412407 2,019

Glendale, AZ14 Rane Melody A. 1416515 2,014

Glendale, AZ15 Clark Maureen A. 1416520 1,997

Surprise, AZ16 Jubran Cheryl 1413841 1,990

Avondale, AZ17 Higgins Jeanette 1416512 1,983

Mesa, AZ18 James Albert (Sonny) A. 1414253 1,982

Glendale, AZ19 Mossinger Harry 1416520 1,980

Mesa, AZ20 Sensing Roger W. 1411145 1,977 *

Mesa, AZ21 Callans Tom 1411145 1,926

Surprise, AZ22 Figueroa David G. 1416518 1,925

Buckeye, AZ23 Davis Debbie R. 1412408 1,916

Phoenix, AZ24 Lopez Emanuel  III 1412489 1,910

Mesa, AZ25 Wissmann Barbara 1411145 1,907

Phoenix, AZ26 Taylor Edward A. 1410260 1,905

Glendale, AZ27 Blair Cheryl K. 1416515 1,885

Surprise, AZ28 De Luca Jodi L. 1413841 1,875

Glendale, AZ29 Hicks William L. Jr 1413938 1,866

Glendale, AZ30 Cook Marianne 1416520 1,844

Surprise, AZ31 Jubran Sal 1413841 1,836

Glendale, AZ32 Smythe David 1413938 1,811

Phoenix, AZ33 McCurdy Gary L. 1416041 1,807

Glendale, AZ34 McDonald Kirsten 1416515 1,644

Sun City, AZ35 Park Marty 1416516 638 *

Sun City, AZ36 Bough Barbara E. 1416516 637 *

Sun City, AZ37 Raggio Lou J. Jr 1416517 618 *

Sun City, AZ38 Roloff Jerome F. 1416517 600 *

Sun City, AZ39 Swann Sue L. 1416517 581 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 180 - 199, Scratch

Scottsdale, AZ1 Inoshita Dave T. 1408303 2,007

Buckeye, AZ2 Wiley Christine L. 1412409 1,981

Peoria, AZ3 Rehbock Charles J. Jr 1413945 1,950
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch 180 - 199, Scratch

Sun City West, AZ4 Davis Bill G. 1416519 1,944 *

Glendale, AZ5 Holden Dorothy A. 1413938 1,874 *

Phoenix, AZ6 Cornelius Dana 1416349 1,860

Scottsdale, AZ7 Verbil John M. 1416521 1,847

Peoria, AZ8 Tosuner Benjamin 1413945 1,840

Buckeye, AZ9 Roybal Laura G. 1412408 1,834

Mesa, AZ10 Sturm Mary 1412516 1,797

Surprise, AZ11 Wentz Neil D. 1416518 1,795 *

Glendale, AZ12 Henderson George W. 1416520 1,768

Sun City West, AZ13 Ebert Chad M. 1416519 1,759 *

Sun City West, AZ14 Hunnewell Ronald E. 1416519 1,754 *

Buckeye, AZ15 Mazzulla Denise L. 1412408 1,738

Phoenix, AZ16 Drew Thomas H. 1416514 1,725

Scottsdale, AZ17 Gola Steve M. 1416521 1,674

Surprise, AZ18 Abbate Angelo R. 1414731 1,668

Mesa, AZ19 Blount Leesa J. 1412516 1,667

Avondale, AZ20 Smith Jacqueline T. 1416511 1,653

Avondale, AZ21 Weston George G. 1416512 1,648

Avondale, AZ22 Neal William P. 1416513 1,644

Phoenix, AZ23 Groom Buddy D. 1410260 1,618

Scottsdale, AZ24 Cail Brian R. 1414668 1,617

Sun City West, AZ25 Mess James D. 1416519 1,574 *

Avondale, AZ26 Markley Ray 1415372 1,547

Scottsdale, AZ27 Sullivan Christina L. 1414668 1,535

Surprise, AZ28 De Luca Joseph M. Jr 1413841 1,527 *

Surprise, AZ29 Jenks Michael R. 1416518 1,521 *

Buckeye, AZ30 West Mari J. 1412407 1,518

Buckeye, AZ30 Williams Pat A. 1412407 1,518

Avondale, AZ32 Trzaskowski Norman T. 1412787 1,492

Buckeye, AZ33 Montiy Donald F. Jr 1412407 1,443

Glendale, AZ34 Hunn Carol A. 1416515 1,423

Sun City, AZ35 Petersen Wayne L. 1416516 569 *

Sun City, AZ36 Lyons Garry 1416517 499 *

Sun City, AZ37 Fenty Robert A. 1416516 451 *

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division A 200 & Over, Scratch

Peoria, AZ1 Neblett Gregory S. 1413945 2,205

Buckeye, AZ2 Emerson Lance R. 1412410 2,203

Surprise, AZ3 Graham William N. 1411166 2,197

Avondale, AZ4 Grzybowski Michael A. 1416511 2,183

Buckeye, AZ5 Montgomery Jim 1412411 2,153

Buckeye, AZ6 Wiley Robert A. 1412409 2,143

Phoenix, AZ7 Thompson Octavious  Jr 1416349 2,140

Chandler, AZ8 Eales Warren 1412829 2,138
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division A 200 & Over, Scratch

Sun City West, AZ9 Estep Gary L. Jr 1414179 2,104

Buckeye, AZ10 Bouwens John M. 1412412 2,101

Glendale, AZ11 Kozak Shawn W. 1412861 2,100

Glendale, AZ12 McElroy Price H. 1412863 2,067

El Mirage, AZ13 Dumas Tracy O. 1411288 2,066

Glendale, AZ14 Barcus Michael 1412861 2,056

Glendale, AZ15 Schloss Ronald J. 1412862 2,054

Sun City West, AZ16 Garrett Tim A. 1414179 2,051

Mesa, AZ17 Strehl Christopher M. 1416363 2,043

Mesa, AZ18 Ciccanti Jay C. 1416363 2,022

Peoria, AZ18 Sagasta Chris C. 1413945 2,022

El Mirage, AZ20 Purnell Martin A. 1411288 2,016

Chandler, AZ21 Roberts Steven J. 1412829 2,012

Mesa, AZ22 Aspin Carlton H. II 1416363 2,006

Buckeye, AZ23 Frigon Thomas D. 1412411 1,997

Surprise, AZ23 Nickowski John R. 1411166 1,997

Phoenix, AZ25 Jason Todd W. 1416041 1,993

Avondale, AZ26 Judowski Jay G. 1415372 1,989

Buckeye, AZ27 Mazzulla Mark 1412410 1,987

Glendale, AZ28 Cross John A. 1412863 1,983

Phoenix, AZ29 Stuewe Jason D. 1416349 1,975

Phoenix, AZ30 Van Gordon Brian T. 1416514 1,973

Phoenix, AZ31 Galan Thomas A. 1416041 1,945

Glendale, AZ32 Hurley David D. 1412863 1,941

Glendale, AZ33 Oswald Richard 1412861 1,921

Chandler, AZ34 Lewis Robert D. 1412829 1,910

Avondale, AZ35 Weston George G. JR 1416513 1,908

Glendale, AZ36 LaPointe Greg V. 1412861 1,901

Scottsdale, AZ37 Milho William C. 1416521 1,898

Surprise, AZ38 Demeny Gary R. 1411166 1,897

Surprise, AZ38 Aemisegger Curtis M. 1411166 1,897

Avondale, AZ40 Von Tobel Marcus S. 1412787 1,894

Buckeye, AZ41 Dwarshuis Stacy A. 1412411 1,888

Buckeye, AZ42 Walls Jerry L. 1412410 1,876

Avondale, AZ42 Dwyer Alan G. 1416511 1,876

Buckeye, AZ44 Rathburn Steve J. 1412410 1,873

Avondale, AZ45 Ashley Joe W. 1412787 1,869

Phoenix, AZ46 Stevenson Tracy E. 1416514 1,857

Avondale, AZ47 Pyeatt Michael B. 1416511 1,855

Scottsdale, AZ48 Gyurko Joseph  Jr 1408303 1,852

Buckeye, AZ49 Childers John W. Jr 1412411 1,851

Buckeye, AZ50 Pascolini Louis 1412409 1,836

Phoenix, AZ51 De La Cruz James M. 1416349 1,825

Mesa, AZ52 Thompson Eddie 1412516 1,823

El Mirage, AZ53 Richardson Brian 1411288 1,822

Mesa, AZ54 Lee Edward 1412516 1,819
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division A 200 & Over, Scratch

Glendale, AZ55 Norton Randy A. 1412862 1,811

Scottsdale, AZ56 Miller Jay R. 1408303 1,807

Scottsdale, AZ57 Pope David D. 1416521 1,806

Sun City West, AZ58 Busakowski Brad P. 1414179 1,805

Avondale, AZ59 McKnight Roy J. 1412787 1,802

Glendale, AZ60 Vander Vlucht Terry S. 1412862 1,791

Buckeye, AZ61 Price Charles R. 1412412 1,788

Chandler, AZ62 Painter Kerry A. 1412829 1,786

Glendale, AZ62 Ward Hoyt L. II 1413938 1,786

Surprise, AZ64 Lombardo Patrick W. 1414731 1,784

Sun City West, AZ64 Burns Brenda M. 1414179 1,784

Buckeye, AZ66 Watt Mike R. 1412409 1,777

Buckeye, AZ67 Babbitt John 1412412 1,775

Phoenix, AZ68 Vergara David E. 1416041 1,764

Mesa, AZ69 Maresca Tony F. 1411145 1,758

El Mirage, AZ70 O'Brien Randy A. 1411288 1,745

Surprise, AZ71 Matosich Mike 1414731 1,743

Surprise, AZ72 Kraus David 1414731 1,720

Glendale, AZ73 Pluhowsky Nick 1412863 1,714

Avondale, AZ74 Lamb Bruce A. 1416513 1,711

Phoenix, AZ75 Beck Sean P. 1416514 1,693

Avondale, AZ76 Albani Dennis D. 1416512 1,691

Avondale, AZ77 Ybanez Michael C. 1415372 1,689

Mesa, AZ78 Temp Archie L. 1416363 1,675

Scottsdale, AZ79 Martin Jeffrey S. 1408303 1,668

Avondale, AZ80 Darnell Rick A. 1416512 1,657

Mesa, AZ81 Garrow Geoff 1414253 1,647

Avondale, AZ82 Benton Brian(Peanut) E. 1415372 1,644

Glendale, AZ83 Sidoti Frank J. 1412862 1,639

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division C 179 & Under, Scratch

Mesa, AZ1 James Heather Renee 1414253 1,722 *

Phoenix, AZ2 Stewart Wiley A. Jr 1412489 1,705

Phoenix, AZ3 Levin Reid J. 1412489 1,675

Phoenix, AZ4 Popko Ronald D. 1410260 1,603

Buckeye, AZ5 Montiy Michelle A. 1412407 1,566

Phoenix, AZ6 Taylor Sally A. 1410260 1,531

Avondale, AZ7 Higgins Jeanette 1416512 1,530

Avondale, AZ8 Seiler Kippy 1416513 1,513

Glendale, AZ8 Rane Melody A. 1416515 1,513

Mesa, AZ10 James Albert (Sonny) A. 1414253 1,496 *

Surprise, AZ10 Figueroa David G. 1416518 1,496 *

Buckeye, AZ12 Watt Lynn 1412408 1,495

Phoenix, AZ13 Shott James B. 1412489 1,482
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All Events Scratch, All Events Scratch Division C 179 & Under, Scratch

Scottsdale, AZ14 Feeney Sheila R. 1414668 1,481

Surprise, AZ15 Jubran Cheryl 1413841 1,474 *

Mesa, AZ16 Callans Tom 1411145 1,467 *

Phoenix, AZ17 Lopez Emanuel  III 1412489 1,457

Glendale, AZ18 Mossinger Harry 1416520 1,455

Scottsdale, AZ19 Butler Karen R. 1414668 1,442

Glendale, AZ20 Blair Cheryl K. 1416515 1,441

Buckeye, AZ21 Davis Debbie R. 1412408 1,424

Surprise, AZ22 Jubran Sal 1413841 1,401 *

Phoenix, AZ23 McCurdy Gary L. 1416041 1,378

Phoenix, AZ24 Taylor Edward A. 1410260 1,371

Glendale, AZ25 Smythe David 1413938 1,358 *

Glendale, AZ26 Hicks William L. Jr 1413938 1,356 *

Mesa, AZ27 Sensing Roger W. 1411145 1,338 *

Surprise, AZ28 De Luca Jodi L. 1413841 1,335 *

Glendale, AZ29 Cook Marianne 1416520 1,334

Mesa, AZ30 Wissmann Barbara 1411145 1,325

Glendale, AZ31 Clark Maureen A. 1416520 1,301

Surprise, AZ32 Woo Tauny 1416518 1,293 *

Mesa, AZ33 Garrow Mary 1414253 1,285 *

Glendale, AZ34 McDonald Kirsten 1416515 1,134

Sun City, AZ35 Park Marty 1416516 452 *

Sun City, AZ36 Raggio Lou J. Jr 1416517 446 *

Sun City, AZ37 Roloff Jerome F. 1416517 436 *

Sun City, AZ38 Bough Barbara E. 1416516 411 *

Sun City, AZ39 Swann Sue L. 1416517 374 *

Metro Phoenix USBC

Final Standings

2023 Metro Phoenix USBC 66th Annual Senior Open Ch

Sorted By Event, Division

Final Standings Oct 17, 2023   01:17 PM Page 21 of 21


